

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 153 of 2021**

With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 845 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 803 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 843 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 830 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 828 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 841 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 819 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 780 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 905 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 874 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 815 of 2021

=====

SHANTUBEN DHIRUBHAI SETA (SHETH)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ABHINANDAN N AHIR(9277) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHUNESH C RUPERA(3896) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
BHASKAR SHARMA(9209) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
JUHI D CHAVDA(8626) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 31.07.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

AMIT ITALIAN

(M. K. THAKKER,J)